baptistsch

Newsletter

S £RpE e Dydd Gwener 3 Hydref

A Stephens
Headteacher

WEEK 3
Newydd School Menu

Clarinet, violin + piano lessons

Class 1 and Class 2 PE kits

Guitar lessons

Class 3 and Class 4 PE kits

5—7pm Open Evening

Class 2 Forest School : Year 1

Reminder: Open Evening
A reminder that our Open Evening will take place on
Wednesday 8th of October,
from 5.00pm — 7.00pm
at St John the Baptist VA School. We look forward to wel-
coming you.

St John the Baptist School and
Little Disciples Childcare Open
Evening Registration Form

https://forms.office.com/e/eKkrS6WRK9

Upcoming Dates

Monday 13th November:

Start of multifaith week with visits to
St John’s Church.

Tuesday 14th October:

Parents’ Evening

Tuesday 21st October: 6.45pm
H.S.A. AGM Meeting,

all welcome

Wednesday 22nd October:
Parents’ Evening

Thursday 23rd October:

Kittle individual/sibling photographs
Friday 24th October:

9.30 am Harvest Service

in St John’s Church

School closes for half term.
Monday 3rd November:

School closed INSET day

Tuesday 4th November:

School opens

NEW DATE: Wednesday 12" November
Bags for Sammy collection day
Monday 8th December:

Infant dress rehearsal

Tuesday 9th December:

10 am Infant Christmas Concert
Wednesday 10th December:
1.30 pm Infant Christmas Concert
Thursday 11th December:
Christmas Jumper Day

Monday 15th December:

Junior Dress Rehearsal

Tuesday 16th December:
1.30pm Junior Christmas Concert
Wednesday 17th December:
1.30 pm Junior Christmas Concert
Friday 19th December:

School closes for

Christmas holidays

Monday 5th January 2026:
School closed INSET day

Tuesday 6th January 2026:
School opens for Spring Term
Wednesday 7th January 2026:

Cymraeg Yr Wythnos
Pa siap?

What shape?

https://www.facebook.com/StjohnTheBaptiStPenymynydd/
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Dosbarth 3: Poetry Inspired by Rosa Parks

This week, Dosbarth 3 stepped into the shoes of Rosa Parks to explore themes of diversity, respect
and courage. They wrote creative poems imagining her experiences and feelings, using powerful words
to express bravery and standing up for what is right.

Their work shows growing empathy and a real understanding of her story.

Da iawn Dosbarth 3!

And finally...

We are so proud of the parents who are taking part in Chester’s Metric Marathon this Sunday to raise
money for St John’s School. Your dedication and support mean so much to us all. Pob lwc!

A special good luck to Mr Cowley, Mrs Pugh and Mrs Dobbin. It’s not too late to sponsor Mr Cowley, who
has already raised over £1,300 for our school. What an amazing achievement! Thank you !

Please follow the link below to go to his just giving page.
https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gofundme.com%2F{%2Fst-john-the-
baptist-primary-
school&data=05%7C02%7CJbmail.%40hwbcymru.net%7C7c¢917ec0a09144b1b6a208de026f85fd%7C4f3f0e52b73
4416494091b601d147993%7C0%7C0%7C638950875166359781%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1
hcGkiOnRydWUsIYiOilwLjAuMDAwMCIsIIAiOiJXaW4zMilsIkFOIjoiTWFpbClslldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%
7C%7C&sdata=vCeVaHDoORTiM%2BZIdKvSdaX5kokyFBMSgQui%2FGJy%2BtE%3D&reserved=0

Follow St John’s on Social Media ! Weekly Attendance
Please remember to like and follow to keep up to date Class 1 97.7 %
with information and events !
Class 2 97.7 %
Instagram @stjohnthebaptistsch
Class 3 93.1 %
“New"” Facebook Class 4 932 %
https://www.facebook.com/StjohnTheBaptistPenymynydd/
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